[EXTERNAL] RE: discuss review of traffic analysis

Johnson, Bruce <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>
Fri 2/12/2021 10:37 AM

To: Cassler, Constance <constance_cassler@fws.gov>
Cc: Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov>; Hinzman, Roxanna <roxanna_hinzman@fws.gov>; Mcdonald, Kenneth <kenneth_mcdonald@fws.gov>; Tawes, Robert <robert_tawes@fws.gov>;

Tirpak, John <John_Tirpak@fws.gov>

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding.

Good Morning Connie,

After consulting with ECPO, the team has decided that the submittal of detailed written comments will be the most effective means to communicate ECPO’s concerns
with the technical aspects of the PVM analyses. Accordingly, we will prepare and submit those comments to the Service before the end of next week (2/19/21).

Thank You,

Bruce Johnson, Ph.D.
Principal, Senior Scientist

Direct: (407) 710-3379
Mobile: (386) 527-8333

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

300 Primera Blvd., Suite 300
Lake Mary, FL 32746-2145 US

The content of this email is the confidential property of Stantec and should not be copied, modified, retransmitted, or used for any purpose except with Stantec's written authorization. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies and notify us immediately.



From: Cassler, Constance <constance_cassler@fws.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 3:25 PM

To: Johnson, Bruce <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>

Cc: Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov>; Hinzman, Roxanna <roxanna_hinzman@fws.gov>; Mcdonald, Kenneth <kenneth_mcdonald@fws.gov>
Subject: discuss review of traffic analysis

Hi Bruce,

Roxanna asked me to set up a meeting with you to make sure we understand your specific concerns about our traffic analysis. That way we can ask the
reviewer to make sure their review covers those items.

Here are the dates/times we can meet:
2/12 1-2 or 2:30-3:30

2/169-10 or 11-12

2/17 9-10, 1-2, 2:30-4

2/18 9-10, 2-3

Please let us know when you are available.
Thank you,

Connie

Constance L. Cassler, Ph.D.
Supervisory Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

1339 20th Street

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

office: 772-469-4243

Fax: 772-562-4288

email: constance_cassler@fws.gov

Follow us on Twitter @ USFWSVERO

Follow us on Facebook@USFWSSouthFlorida
Follow us on InstaGram @usfws_south_florida
Visit our website at www.fws.gov/verobeach/

Note: All email correspondence and attachments
received from or sent to me are subject to the
Freedon of Information Act (FOIA) and may be
disclosed to third parties.



